Case: 1:02-cv-05893 Document #: 2263 Filed: 11/09/16 Page 1 of 1 PagelD #:87332

Robbins Geller

R d D d Atlanta Chicago Melville Philadelphia San Francisco
u man& OW LLP Boca Raton Manhattan Nashville San Diego Washington, DC

Michael J. Dowd
MikeD@rgrdlaw.com

November 8, 2016

VIA HAND DELIVERY

Honorable Jorge L. Alonso
Everett McKinley Dirksen
United States Courthouse
219 South Dearborn Street
Courtroom 1219

Chicago, Illinois 60604

Re:  Lawrence E. Jaffe Pension Plan v. Household International, Inc. et al.
Lead Case No. 02-CV-5893 (N.D. Il1.)

Dear Judge Alonso:

We represent plaintiffs in the above-referenced matter. Pursuant to the Court’s instruction,
we have enclosed courtesy copies of the following documents:

1. Third Supplemental Declaration of Michael J. Dowd in Further Support of Motion
for Approval of an Award of Expenses. This declaration describes additional adjustments to the
“Meals, Hotels and Transportation™ category of expenses. As set forth in the declaration, we have
removed meals and ground transportation from our amended request, reduced hotel expenses to the
applicable Government per diem amounts and made additional judgmental reductions to the airfare
charges.

2. A revised Order Awarding Attorneys’ Fees and Expenses. The adjusted award of
expenses in the amount of $33,605,429.48 includes the previously-approved expenses and a total of
$815,084.75 for the hotel ($104,853.69), short term apartment ($354,289.97) and flight

($355,941.09) expenses.
Sincerely, N\

MICHAEL J. DOWD

MID:jpi
Enclosures

cc: Counsel of Record

1204960 1

655 West Broadway ~ Suite 1900  San Diego, CA 92101 Tel 619 231 1068 Fax 619 2317423  www.rgrdlaw.com

D soaiZe



